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Date October 8, 2018

WHEREAS, the Park & Recreation Department requested the Finance Department

Procurement Division to solicit bids to resurface twelve (12) tennis courts at the Waveland

Sports Complex; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid V19-025 to nine (9) potential bidders with four (4) bids received; and

WHERAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Hellas Construction Inc.,

12710 Research Blvd. Suite 24, Austin, TX 78759, Reed Seaton, President, at a total cost of

$139,690.96; and

WHEREAS, fandmg is available from C040PK99/PK137, CIP/Tennis Court
Resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Adminisb'ator and the Park and Recreation Department

recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORB BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for tennis court resurfacing services as

submitted by Hellas Construction Inc. at a total cost of $139,690.96.

Moved by to adopt

Approved as to form:

( i-1]/\U^j,: ^^^(^

Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said. City of Des Moines, held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Cargo Vans WRF Bid No. V19-020

Opened: 08/31/18 Opened by: mv Req. # 19901768

Bidder
Address
City
Terms

FOB:
Delivery:

12 Sets - Remove Existing Net Post, Center Tie Down
and Concrete Footings

12 Sets - install New net Posts and Center Tie Downs

12 Each - Install New Nets

3400 LF - Crack Repair

12 Each - Court Resurfacing

12 Each - Court Finish Color and Striping

12 Each - Add Pickleball Court Lines

1 LS - Mobiiization

TOTAL

Hellas Construction, inc. Pro Track and Tennis, Inc.

12710 Research Blvd. STE 240 7409 N. 160th St.
Austin, TX 78759 Bennington, NE 68007

Upper Midwest Athltetic Constr.
3017161stAve. NW
Andover, MN 55304

Mid-American Courtworks
230 N. Byron Rd.
Wichita, KS 67212

$800.00

$800.00

$235.00

$13.00

$1,500.00

$3,946.83

$250.00

$9,600.00

$9,600.00

$2,820.00

$44,200.00

$18,000.00

$47,361.96

$3,000.00

$5,109.00

$-139,690.96

$1,660.00

$833.25

$416.50

$16.00

$2,220.00

$2,220.00

$350.00

$19,920.00

$9,999.00

$4,998.00

$54,400.00

$26,640.00

$26,640.00

$4,200.00

$500.00

$147,297.00

$725.00

$1,250.00

$250.00

$17.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$400.00

$8,700.00

$15,000.00

$3,000.00

$57,800.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$4,800.00

$500.00

$149,800.00

$800.00

$1,225.00

$225.00

$12.00

$3,200.00

$3,500.00

$350.00

$9,600.00

$14,700.00

$2,700.00

$40,800.00

$38,400.00

$42,000.00

$4,200.00

$3,000.00

$155,400.00

NO RESPONSE FROM:
Midwest Tennis & Track
Soprt Court of Iowa
Surface Pro
Tennis Courts Unlimited
Tennis Sen/ices of Iowa


