***************************************	Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Dat	te October 8, 2018	
	WHEREAS, the Park & Recreation Department requested the Fin Procurement Division to solicit bids to resurface twelve (12) tennis court Sports Complex; and	^
	WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertise Invitation to Bid V19-025 to nine (9) potential bidders with four (4) bids	
	WHERAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Hella 12710 Research Blvd. Suite 24, Austin, TX 78759, Reed Seaton, Preside \$139,690.96; and	•
	WHEREAS, funding is available from CO40PK99/PK137, CIP/T Resurfacing; and	Cennis Court
	WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Park and Rerecommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid;	creation Department
	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines Caccepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for tennis court resurface submitted by Hellas Construction Inc. at a total cost of \$139,690.96.	
	Moved by	to adopt
N	Approved as to form:	
	Ann DiDonato	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED

Mayor

Assistant City Attorney

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City Clerk

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Cargo Vans		WRF		Bid No. V19-020			
	Opened: 08/31/18		Opened by: mv		Req. # 199017			
Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	Hellas Construction, Inc. 12710 Research Blvd. STE 240 Austin, TX 78759		Pro Track and Tennis, Inc. 7409 N. 160th St. Bennington, NE 68007		Upper Midwest Athltetic Constr. 3017 161st Ave. NW Andover, MN 55304		Mid-American Courtworks 230 N. Byron Rd. Wichita, KS 67212	
12 Sets - Remove Existing Net Post, Center Tie Down and Concrete Footings	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,660.00	\$19,920.00	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
12 Sets - Install New net Posts and Center Tie Downs	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$833.25	\$9,999.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$14,700.00
12 Each - Install New Nets	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$416.50	\$4,998.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
3400 LF - Crack Repair	\$13.00	\$44,200.00	\$16.00	\$54,400.00	\$17.00	\$57,800.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00
12 Each - Court Resurfacing	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$26,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00
12 Each - Court Finish Color and Striping	\$3,946.83	\$47,361.96	\$2,220.00	\$26,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
12 Each - Add Pickleball Court Lines	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
1 LS - Mobilization		\$5,109.00		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$3,000.00
TOTAL		\$139,690.96		\$147,297.00		\$149,800.00		\$155,400.00

NO RESPONSE FROM: Midwest Tennis & Track Soprt Court of Iowa Surface Pro Tennis Courts Unlimited Tennis Services of Iowa